
G E N E R A L A M E R I C A N O I I * C O M P A N Y OI?* T E X A S 

D I S T R I C T O P F Z C E 

j L . o c o l ! I i L L 8 t N E W M E X I C O 

January 20, 1964 

Mr6 A. Lo Porter _̂  
Secretary - Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Po Oo Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

A -

/ 

Dear Sir: 

Pursuant to Section 5 of Rule 701-E, we hereby make application for 
administrative approval to convert our Beeson 'F* (LG~060529) #7 well to 
a water injection wellc This well i s i n the boundaries of a waterflood 
projedt i n the Loco Hills Pool, approved by Commission Order R-2031o 

Pertinent Data concerning this well i s as follows: 
General American Oil Company of Texas Beeson TF« #7, located 
990* from the North line & 330* from the East line of Section 
31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, N.M.PaM0, Eddy County, 
New Mexicoo This well was completed in the Loco Hills Sand 
on August 20,.1940« To March 11, 1943 this well produced 
20,863 B0 at which time i t was converted to a gas injection 
well i n the Loco Hills Sand« In August, 1951 the well was 
drilled deeper to the Premier Sand at which time the Loco 
Hills Sand was cased off behind the 5 l/2 r t liner. Cumulat­
ive production from the Premier Sand amounted to 15,259 bar­
rels oilo In April, 1962 the Premier Sand was plugged off by 
setting a cast iron bridge plug inside the 5 1/2" liner @ 
2960*0 One sack of cement was dumped on top of the plug. 
The plug back total depth i s 2953* o The 5 1/2" liner was per­
forated opposite the Loco Hills Sand (2826-2846*). This well 
has produced 524 barrels of waterflood o i l and 4222 barrels of 
water to January 1, 1964. When last tested the well was making 
15 bbls/water per day and a trace of oilo The undersigned 
operator expects that conversion of this weU to water inject­
ion w i l l result i n more efficient flooding of the NE Quarter 
of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East. Injection w i l l 
be down 2** EUE tubing with a packer set near the bottom of the 
7" casing.but above the top of the 5 1/2" liner. 

This well has experienced a substantial response to water injection 
although said response is mostly i n the form of increased water product­
ion. 
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Source of the water for injection into Beeson F #1 w i l l be a mixture 
of produced water from the Loco H-jlls Sand and fresh water purchased from 
Caprock Water Company,, Injection volumes w i l l be from 500 to 1000 barrels 
of water per day0 

Enlcosed herewith are the following as required by said Rule 701: 

lo Plat depicting location of Beeson fF* #7 and a l l wells within 
a two mile radius together with the formation from which they 
are producing or have produced, 

20 Form C-116 li s t i n g periodic tests which indicate response to 
injection 0 

3o Well log of Beeson F #7, showing a l l formation encountered, 
pay zones, casing strings, etc c 

4. Schematic diagram of Beeson fF* #7 showing casing string, 
cement tops, perforations, etc. 

A copy of the application, with a l l enclosures, is being forwarded 
to the Office of the State Engineers Copies of the application are also 
being sent to Newmont Oil Company and Robert Eo McKee who are offset 
operators to the proposed injection wello 

Respectfully submitted, 

GENERAL AMERICAN OIL COMPANI OF TEXAS 

District Superintendent 

riJK/wtp 
Ends. 





NEW M E X I C O O i i . CONSERVATION C O M M I S S I O N 

Form G- 116 
Revised (12/V5 

GAS-OIL RATIC REPORT 

OPERATOR General. AIBS^ Lagp-Hi,! 1 a 

ADDRESS P. < . . . .Q > „ .B0X. i | l6 < , . .La0O. .Hn 1 f t , . . . N o - I k MONTH OF , IP 

SCHEDULED TEST COMPLETION TEST SPECIAL TEST X (Check Ono) 

(Sec Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Lease 

Beeson F 

Well 
No. 

Date of 
Test 

1963 

Producing 
Method 

Choke | Test 
Size j Hours 

Daily 
Allowable 

Bbls. 

Production During Test 
Date of 

Test 
1963 

Producing 
Method 

Choke | Test 
Size j Hours 

Daily 
Allowable 

Bbls. 
Water 
Bbls. 

Oil 
Bbls. 

Gas 
MCF 

1-31 Pump i 24 0 1.5 
2-22 f t 

! 2 4 0 1.4 
3- 9 It 2.6 206 
4-30 tt ! 24 4o0 1.0 
6-23 tt i 24 24.0 3o0 
7-25 tt ! 24 16„0 l o 0 

8-18 tt ! 24 I6o0 l o 0 

9- 5 » ; 24 16.0 l o 0 

10-22 tt ; 24 16 00 l o O 

12- 1 tt ! 24 15o0 1 . 0 

12-30 tt \ 24 
f 

: 
i 

j 
i 

15o0 Trace 

GOR 
Cu. Ft. 
Per Bbl. 

No w e l l w i l l be assigned an a l lowable g rea t e r than the amount of o i l 

produced on the o f f i c i a l tes t . 
D u r i n g g a s - o i l r a t i o t e s t , each w e l l sha l l be produced at a rate not 

exceeding the top un i t a l lowable f o r the poo l i n wh ich w e l l is located by m o r e 
than 25 percen t . Opera to r i s encouraged tp take advantage of th i s 25 pe rcen t 
to le rance i n o r d e r that w e l l can be assigned inc reased a l lowables when au thor ized 
by the C o m m i s s i o n . 

Gas volumes m u s t be r epor t ed i n M C F measured at a p r e s s u r e base of 
15. 025 ps ia and a t empera tu re of 60 degrees F . Spec i f i c g r a v i t y base w i l l be 0. 60. 

M a i l o r i g i n a l and one copy of t h i s r e p o r t to the d i s t r i c t o f f i c e of the New 
M e x i c o O i l Conse rva t ion C o m m i s s i o n . I n accordance with Rale 301 and Appropriate Pool Rules. 

( I certify that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.) 

Date. ..Gen.e.r^.Ameri.can..O^ 
I Company 

By.. 

Dis t r i c t Superintendent 
Titit 
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Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.1 

Form 9-330 
U. S. L A N D O r n c E . . 

S E R I A L N U M B E R ... . Q6.Q522 
L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO P R O S P E C T . B e e s o n F 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF T H E INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR G A S W E L L 
L O C A T E WELL. C O R R E C T L Y 

Company ..Gfiiieral-AmeEiaaiL.OiL^ ..-J<>..Q^.JBQX..416.,.JjOi;o..Jiilla»-iIaMa.--

Lessor or Tract Beeson - Field _.loc.a_H|lls_ State — .MBH.MBXI no.... 

Well No 2-— Sec. ..31 T. ITS. R. -3QEMeridian ..NJtfoEJK* County Eddy. _„ 

Location ..9-9Q-- ft.(?-|of _JL. Line and „33.Qt.)Sf ) of .3... Line of ....Section.Jl...... Elevation .33^ 
[ O . J I ¥ ¥ . J (Darick Soor nUtlve to ns Ural; 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct recordjjf tha wall and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. i^C / i V t §K 

Date Title-..Dji^i^ij:t.5up-eriat.end^t.._ 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling tlune..22-, 19-4Q- Finished drilling .J.uly_3.Q , 19.40-
Commenced drilling deeper A ^ s ^ > c ^ % A ^ ^ - 0

1 J f c | E 0 ^ S
J L n g A ugust 22, 1951 

(Denote gas by G) 

No. 1, from ....2839- to ...28A5-.L©xa-J3illsNo. 4, from to 

No. 2, from....3043 to ...3jQ48.JBr.eniiftr No. 5, from to 

No. 3, from„.j0i.3- to __30_72_P_r_effli£r No. 6, from to 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

No. 1, from 450 to k55 No. 3, from to 

No. 2, from to No. 4, from to 

CASING R E C O R D 

Size 
cuing 

..7I*if 

5-U-2?, 

Weight 
per toot 

t«. i '«, j_ • 

f.«S£#.M! 

JUdL 

Threads per 
Inch 

•tf ia two anij i* ci 

.Srd. 

Make 

j t e I f 8 «8IS« 
•jfa i.oaflft3» 

a 

..Uaed.... 

Amount 

fuq jocsjfoil" 

WHHMfcOj ••©is­

land of shoe 

y*« i.«--siA 
SI OL 

.ZLoat..,, 

Cut and pulled from 

J,[6886 atstcju a* 

•e*t&"tk&rf' 

-Ber£orated..5 

Perforated 

From 
1 -J-'q issnj* 

.1/2?.. L-) ner..04 

To— 
Purpose 

auq uniirp-

er 
.2̂ 22.-=62.. 

1V UDDING AND C EMENTING R E C O R D 

Slxe 
easing 

8.3/3" 
JZ3L-

5-1/2" 

Where set 

. 644! 
._ZZ34i__ 
2̂8.96̂ 29-92-

Number sac is of cement 

.-5-Q-
JjQQ. 
-5a. 

Mpthod used 

EaaqL&Jlwg. 
.ErmqiL-i 
.EumjL 

J c F l n g 
.&..ELuid 

Hisffila.cjsmen.t. 

Mud gravity 

.Haasy. 
tt 

Amount of mud used 

.lQp...to..bQii,om.. 

.lQp..tQ..bo.t±OJIL. 

.None 

P L U G S APi D ADAPTERS 
Heaving plug 

Adapters—Mate: 

Material 

rial 

Ler gth Depth set 

Siz( i 

SHOOTING R E C O R D 

8tM £ hen used Expl ostre used 

^&troglyceric. 

Qushtitr 

5o l iAEied-mtrc 32Q~<jts~~ S / W S ..3038=32 

Date 

i20-4ts.„. ).-2aaor.45 
Depth shot Depth cleaned out ,! * 

...23.45.. 
.3.0.7.0.. 

T O O I S USED 
Rotary tools were used from i~ — feet to 

Cable tools werp used from p feet to ... 

feet, and from feet to 1:'... feet 

DA-figg) roco mop? grog S830»- ^ S ^ ^ ^ k ^ I , 

The prodviction for the first 24 hours was —h5..^sb9xlg^qi fluid of which .1$^>$J, was jjil; . . „ £ . % 
i 0 b Gravity, ° B < 5 . W ^ l f ^ : : emulsion; % water; and % sediment. 

If gas wellj, cu. ft. per 24 hours 

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. iri 
i 

Efc.Att.HancaX--CQrigft..QQTO).0i , Driller 

s 1,000 cu. ft. of gas 

; * *• E M P L O Y E E S 
_Qlay_Ro_qk_ 

L o - . ^ L e d b j e ^ k ^ DrSfer 6 $ 

t ! f Dri l l er 

*) firhri 

-'r^8f0 

- :i8b 
^225 

^go 

g)35 
2060 
2085 

5̂ 

•^69 

2629 

LBOW-

S ^ t i r.harfi son-(Drill .Jteaner...., Driller 

TOTAlJfeET 

4$ 
4b 

5ib 
4r5 
4$ 

74^ 
9^0 
^55 
25 

210 
Tb, 

18 

20 
9 

FOKMATION QXSI. jsme 

Wr 
O^BSaPftnd gyp 
SSfifd3, Tĝ fP and red bed 

I S ^ b e W ^ 
He^Fbed and gyp 

Hio? Bed 
®W^aW%yp - Water 450 
M m * TTur« Set 8 i « pipe'at 644, 

Gonti •nuejtf*^1. 

& brown shale 
Anhydrite 
Anhydrite 
Q»d ' « t i 

ISSKd 

CStffidrTws -.i 
fS|Kidy Anhydrite 

Sand 

I k • ^ " • EOSHVXIOSH 

[OVBB1 
EOKIMVXIOM B E C O B D - C o o f r a n e q 

18—480M-S 



>viL3idu \i\u:r..^ 

OV I I M K a * ? HO 

33TAT3 QBTIMU 

3 H T TH3 MT?lA li3C3 

Y3VHU8 JAOiSOJOSO 

J J 3 W 8AD HO J IO TO OOJ 

ylnuoO 
•.: ; - i TS , W 
• . . ' . i r . a ^ v . . i ; ; : - j 

—T - • " - ..\Q':i.r.:.. 

. » . l « X s £ j 1 i . •' r- ;><1'; f •'. •'• . _ . i i .w-V-i- i --iX-

..... Ir. •).;;> i .-.1. • U'1 • .ifVCv-.. : i u . "-. 

•rrcO 

?.'-:<--.-r ' i i : ; ain't " 

. ...slJiT 

i.-T;h fiVod/i U;j7/ 9 ; i l TO .. . ' ! . : Oi T'i e"£)BO J-' 

OJ 

. . . . U,t>',-> ; ! • i> '<- .• • : . . J > ' ! . ... j . j 

- :-rr;.-r- . ;•.<. r ........ 

mci'i .oi£ ~-' i - ^ - Guu«..Ciiia... „ 

/noil ,c .o/. 'lii-L-ii'-^.JL'.Of... .. 

.— .. . mmX ,c .0-- "iSXtlvTi.- oi 

aaMAg MHTA'-W TMATif<MMI 

- ,? ci ... 

.. . - cr̂ '..; .a'A. ._ oi 

. : ; T c V ; \ ,0 /T 

-nT ! — m o f l 

j9quinu pni 'vdijisbd sajzjs 8aj«p a i f f l ^{niiaiqp uaaq seq n»ii Ssqin 'noptfiof pu« azis sji ''pA'aq; tn ycij io ((pjf58ij9piS;, 
S8M 3u;s83 <£ire JI puB ^inj-a^s <£iH6*» »qf «; apsui ssgunqa X«» »wq» JJ- 'ejjnsai*^ pas »q'( JOJ BUOSBSJ aqj muk 

T i a M r S W MO d » AMOJLSIH 
f A 

.1 : :» 3C. i f JUOl i lA ! ti;.-. 

—:sp«is."i—f.. 31LEL J.-:..... usax̂  J 
V! •..^•LK.:.,-.J£CiU5.! .... 

*68 dimd 

IJj^&tLS* 

ctteaoJ . . . . 

J>1. f .WiiSfe i l J ; s i a 

1 I T O O H 3 

>.-t^:.C^. 

. . . J . W . 5 . . . | xTJrr<iCw.C J.C V" 

c * . -af^ TI,'\ r \q ; 

> a VIA owaaTj:vi 

>V-lt 

i f i h o i 

i Had * 

- ; j T i q § a i 7 a s H 

1 esia 

0 
J 

JT ) : . moil bnB , i'.-A o i t-/.' 

O J j : j 3 T i 

% e w «?0%ti- doWw ^> biuB lq,"pl(ri»*Bg. 

.... io . i i .00 0 0 0 t i I t t ^ Q ^ i t M ^ B i f t t o ^ 

H»-'W ax'joxl M 

mull boei. fn: 

ienii edj ioi noii 

iin& :vAs>n 

pxreg 

8'1'".ii ' :' ' ioq . J l . ; i 

Li .p» "'.'C; . f t ' f i ,0-1 

I I 

— t>Ul C'l p t l 'Bg 

a i r | 5 r . . « ^ f 

.7 i & c 

ptws 

»^82 'a 'X *3"pi0 

^ 

62; 

m 

r ___. 9AQX -

- «0C 

^oc 

. ^ 0 ! 
~9ffi 

-••79QC 

, - o J J . 

9662 
6̂ 62 
5a62 
€<62 
^62 

870b 

UOC 
6I0C 
200C 
9662 
6̂ 62 

MOIXTHSOI 

29 

<&fz 
.^62 
6262 

^ 9 2 

702 
2j)^ 

899JJ 

- O i l - H O W 

panui^uo3—QHOD3H NOIXVWHOJ 



GENERAL AMERICAN OIL COMPANY OF TEXAS 
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF 

PROPOSED INJECTION WELL 

Lease and Well No.: Beeson F #7 . 
Location: oom feet from North H-ne a n < 

33Qt feet from East H-ne o f 

Section " Tl TWP 17-S RGE 30-B 
N.M.P.M. Eddv _County, New Mexico 

TUBING 
Depth Set: 2660* - ApprOAifnate 

Size, Wt. * Type: ?n EUE L.l§ 

PACKER 
Make & Type: Totep-Tvpe E (Tension) 
Depth Set: 2noQ« 

i.TWER PERFORATIONS 
Interval : 2826-2846 I??o H j l l a Sand 
l o . siv>t«i 80 J-4 ^eta 

Z»n«t 2830-2643 

BfilDGI PLUG 
Hake It » r r " ft^r-Mndel «N'-5 1/2" 

C u t Iron 
D«pth 3«tt 2960* 
PBTDi MSV (1 «Lck/cament on 

fop of bridge plug.1 

Premier 
Sand i n 
open hole 
Interval 

3063-3(372 

SURFACE CASING 
Depth Set: 
Hole Size: 
Casing Size & Wt 
Sacks Cement: _ 
Top of Cement: 

10 8*S« 
300' Est. 

PRODUCTION CASING 
Depth Set: 27331 

Hole Size: 8" 
Casing Size & Wt 
Sacks Cement: _ 
Top of Cement 

7" - 20# 

_1Q£L 
?j,pn» By Cement 
Evaluation Log 

LINER 
Depth Set: 
Hung at: 
Type Hanger: HaAah-Ross - Mod. 131 
Hole Size: 6 1/4" 
Liner Size W»-8 ? 1/2" - 14# 
Sacks Cement: 56 
Top Cement: 9ft48» Bv Ceaent 

OPEN HOLE 
Size: 

Evalutation Log 

.. L 7/8* 
Total Depth: 3087< 
Pay Zone: 3^3-3072 - fPffî ™ 
Premier Sand i s plugged off and 
temporarily abandoned. 





G E N E R A L A M E R I C A N O I L C O M P A N Y © I ? T E X A S 

Mr, A. L. Porter 
Secretary - Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

In a letter dated January 20, 1964 the undersigned company made 
application for administrative approval to convert our Beeson F #7 
well i n the Loco Hills Waterflood, Eddy County, New Mexico to an i n ­
jection well. I t was noted at the end of the letter that a copy of 
the application had been sent to Robert E. McKee, operator of the 
property that offsets the proposed injection well to the east. I t 
has been brought to our attention that Carper Drilling Company has 
recently taken over operations of this property. Therefore we are 
sending a copy of the application to Carper Drilling Company, Artesia 
New Mexico. 

D I S T R I C T O F F I C E 

I - o c o H a i L L K , N E W M E X I C O 

January 24/ 1964 

Respectively yours, 

GENERAL AMERICAN OIL COMPANY OF TEXAS 

District Superintendent 

RJH/wtp 



January 2k, 1964 

N E W M O N T O I L C O M P A N Y 

ROWLEY BUILDING 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 

NEW MEXICO 

DISTRICT OFFICE 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary-Di rector 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

We have no o b j e c t i o n t o General American Oi l Company's convers ion 

of t h e i r Beeson F No. 7 we l l t o water i n j e c t i o n . Th is we l l is located 

in the Loco H i l l s Pool , Eddy County, New Mexico. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

NEWMONT OIL COMPANY 

District Superintendent 

sf 



DRILLING COMPANY IND. 

o G 

S T A N L E Y CARPER, P R E S I D E N T 
M A R S H A L L R O W L E Y , E X E C . V I C E . P R E S . a T R E A S . 

G L E N N A. CASKEY, S E C R E T A R Y 

A R T E S I A . N E W M E X I C O - sszio 

C A P. (= £ ri B U I *L» D I N G 

P H O N E 7 4 6 - 2 7 8 3 

January 24, 1964 

Mr . A . L. Porter 
Secretary-Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. O . Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

The Carper Dr i l l ing Company, Inc. has no objection 
insofar as their rights are concerned for the General American O i l 
Company of Texas to convert their Beeson F *7 well to water in jec t ion . 
The location of said wel l is 990' FNL and 330' FEL, Section 3 1 , 
Township 17 South, Range 30 East, N . M . P . M . , Eddy County, New Mexico. 

We recently acquired the Robert E. McKee property 
which is direct ly offsetting the proposed inject ion w e l l . 

Yours t ru ly , 

CARPER DRILLING COMPANY, I N C . 

3 V-^_4-£L<JU 

Marshall Rowley 

MR:cc 

cc: R. J . Heard, Dist. Supt. 
Qeperal American O i l Company of Texas 
£ f O . Box 416 
Loco H i l l s , New Mexico 

r 



S T A T E O F N E W ^ M E ^ I C O 

STATE ENGINEER O F F I C E 
3ANTA F E 

R E Y N O L D S A D D R E S S C O R R E S P O N D E N C E T O : 

E E N G I N E E R S T A T E C A P I T O L 

January 27, 1964 S A N T A F E , N . M. 

Mr. A. L . Porter, J r . 
Secretary-Director 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Reference i s made to the application of General American 
Oil Company of Texas which seeks administrative approval 
for conversion of their Beeson F #7 well to water injection. 
I have reviewed the application, the attached forms 9-330, 
C-116 and the diagrammatic sketch of the proposed injection 
well. I have concluded that i f the project i s completed in 
the manner set forth in the application and the above mentioned 
attachments, that no threat of contamination to the fresh 
waters which may exist in the area w i l l occur. Therefore, 
this office offers no objection to the granting of the application. 

Yours truly, 

S. E. Reynolds 
State Engineer 

FEI/ma 
cc-General American Oil Co. 

F. H. Hennighausen Chief 
Water Rights Division 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 


